CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-494 **Version**: 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/8/2021 Final action: 11/8/2021

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - To develop a 29-lot residential subdivision with amendments to the

Fairview refinement plan - Approved.

Fairview Refinement Plan Minor Amendment / Subdivision / Class 2 Driveway Approach Permit Case No. FRPA-SUB-DAP21-03 - Steve Ward, Marcus Ward, Kyle Ward, Travis Ward, Ryan Ward - 3990

Old Strong Road SE.

Ward(s): 3

Councilor(s): Phillips

Neighborhood(s): Morningside

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision FRPA-SUB-DAP21-03

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2021	1	City Council	received and filed	

TO: Mayor and City Council

THROUGH: Steve Powers, City Manager

FROM: Norman Wright, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - To develop a 29-lot residential subdivision with amendments to the Fairview refinement plan - Approved.

Fairview Refinement Plan Minor Amendment / Subdivision / Class 2 Driveway Approach Permit Case No. FRPA-SUB-DAP21-03 - Steve Ward, Marcus Ward, Kyle Ward, Travis Ward, Ryan Ward - 3990 Old Strong Road SE.

Ward(s): 3

Councilor(s): Phillips

Neighborhood(s): Morningside

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

File #: 21-494, Version: 1

Bryce Bishop Planner III

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision FRPA-SUB-DAP21-03

10/29/2021